

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT REGION VIII

NOTICE OF AWARD

December 20, 2023

The Manager

A.M Bandigan Construction Services

Tacloban City

Dear Sir/Madam:

This is to notify you that your Bid for the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Testing of One (1) Brand-New Motor Pump and Pressure Tank and Accessories and Fitting Materials at DBM Multi-Purpose GAD Center for the contract Price of Fifty-Eight Thousand Twenty Pesos (₱58,020.00) Only is hereby accepted.

Please refer to the attached signed quotation for the details of the specifications. May we remind likewise that processing of payment is subject to compliance with the required documentary requirements provided in the procurement terms and conditions of the Request for Quotation.

For information and guidance.

Very truly yours,

IMELDA C. LACERAS, CESO III

Regional Director

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name)

MUISTERI

Manager / Authorized Representative A.M Bandigan Construction Services

Date of Receipt: 17/2/43

PURCHASE ORDER

Department of Budget and Management Regional Office VIII

Villa Ruiz, Bgy 77, Marasbaras, Tacloban City Tel. No. (053) 888-0548, & 832-1628

| Supplier : A.M Bandigan Construction Services | | | P.O. No.: <u>2023-12-049</u> | | | | |
|---|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------|--|--|
| Address: | | | | Date: December 20, 2023 | | | |
| TIN: | | | Mode of Procurement : Negotiated-SVP | | | | |
| Gentleme | | | | | | | |
| Please | e furnish | this Office the following articles subject to the terms ar | nd condition | s contained here | in: | | |
| Place of D | ace of Delivery: DBM RO VIII, Marasbaras, Tacloban City | | | Delivery Term : | | | |
| Date of De | of Delivery: See note below. | | | Payment Term : LDDAP-ADA | | | |
| Stock/ | | | 5 | 4 W 2. 42 | | | |
| Property | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Cost | Amount | | |
| No. | | Complete Delivery Installation and Tradium of Comp | | | | | |
| | | Supply, Delivery, Installation and Testing of One (1) Brand-New Motor Pump and Pressure Tank | | | | | |
| | | and Accessories and Fitting materials at DBM | | | | | |
| 1 | | Multi-Purpose GAD Center | | | | | |
| | | Scope of Work: | | | | | |
| | | Coope of Horix. | | | | | |
| | | > Supply, Delivery, Installation and testing of motor | | | | | |
| - 1 | | pump and pressure tank and accessories and fitting | | | | | |
| | | materials at DBM Multi-Purpose GAD Center | | | | | |
| | Pc | Pressure Tank | 1 | | | | |
| - 1 | | - Capacity: at least 60 Liters | } } | | | | |
| | | - Material Stainless Steel | | | | | |
| - 1 | | M. I. D. T. A. LID | | | | | |
| | Pc | Motor Pump 1 HP | 1 | | | | |
| | | - Pump Body: Cast Iron with Epoxy Electro | | | | | |
| | | Coating treatment, with threaded ports | | | | | |
| - 1 | | - Body Backplate: Stainless steel AISI 304 | 1 1 | * | | | |
| | | - Electric Motor: Single Phase 220v - 60 hz with thermal overload protector | | | | | |
| | | - Insulation: Class F | l i | | | | |
| | | - Water Protection: IP X4 | | | | | |
| | | - Flow Rate: 5 - 70 Liter/Min. | | | | | |
| | | - Min Head (20 meters) | | | | | |
| | | - Will Floud (20 Motors) | | | 1 | | |
| | | Pressure Switch for Water Pump/Motor Pump | | | | | |
| | Pc | - 220 PSI maximum pressure rating with low | 1 1 | | | | |
| | | pressure cut-off at 40 PSI | _ | | | | |
| | | Pressure Gauge | 1 | | | | |
| | | - Accuracy: 1% | | | | | |
| | Pc | - Diameter: 4" | 1 | | | | |
| | | - Material: Brass/Stainless Steel | | | | | |
| | Pc | Safety Breaker 20 Amp (with enclosure) | 1 | | | | |
| | Meters | THHN/THWN Stranded Wire #20 | 25 | | | | |
| | Pc | G.I. Nipple 1/4x2 inches | 1 | | | | |
| | Pc | G.I. Bushing 1x3/4 inch | 1 | | | | |

| Pc | | 1 | 1 | |
|----|--|---|---|-----------|
| Pc | | 1 |] | |
| Pc | PPR Plain Onion 3/4 inch | 1 | | |
| Pc | PPR Ball Valve 3/4 inch | 1 | | |
| Pc | PPR Pipe 3/4 inch | 1 | | |
| Po | PPR Plain Elbow 3/4 x 90 inches | 1 | | |
| Pc | Vertical Check Valve 3/4 inch | 1 |] | |
| Pc | PVC Clip 1/2 inch | 1 | | |
| Pc | Hose Clip 1 1/4 inch | 1 | | |
| Pc | Teflon tape combo 3/4 inch | 1 | | |
| Pc | Electrical tape (19mm) | 1 | | |
| Pc | Cable tie 12 inches | 1 | | |
| Pc | Bidet Spray (PWD CR) | 1 | | |
| Po | Stainless Steal Hose (Flexible Hose) (Female CR) - Ground Floor | 1 | | |
| Pc | Stainless Telephone Shower (Female CR) - Ground Floor | 1 | | |
| Po | Angle Valve 3way 1/2 x 1/2 x 1/2 inch (Female CR) - Ground Floor | 1 | | |
| | Delivery Period: | | | |
| | Five (5) calendar days upon receipt of NOA and PO | | | |
| | Warranty: | | | |
| | One (1) Year on parts and service | | | |
| | TOTAL | | | 58,020.00 |

In Case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

We reserve the right to return the above items in case of defects and if found not in accordance with the agreed specifications.

Conforme:

| AUNTER TYRE ARRY | Signature over printed name) | 12 | 12 | 12 | 13 |
| Date | Date | ORS/BURS No.: ______

Fund Cluster : ______ ORS/BURS No. : _____ Date of the ORS/BURS:_____ Amount : _____